846
922
290

196
971
971

971
971

9.7l
971

706
197
701
670
196

276
386

290

Tracking Number 10248283186
year's taxes o
Rafund iesued
Review of unraported incoma

Additional tax assessed
20254~-536-660308~8

Interest chargaed for late payment
Notice issued '

Tax period bleckad from automated
levy program

Collection due process Notice of
Intent to Lavy == issued

Collaction dum process Notice of
Intent to Levy =+ issued

Collection dus process Notice of
Intent to Levy == return receipt
signed

Collection dum process Notice of
Intent to Lavy == return roceipt
sipned

Cradit tran
1040 200712

Retluced or removed interest
charged for lute payment

sforred in from

Removed dil transferred in from

crea
1040 200712
£51-87~5392
Payment
Interest charped for late paymant
Penalty for laute payment of tax

Wrlte=off of credit balance less
thian $1

Adiditional tax assessed
89254~629-105081~0

739}290&’;#‘?&%1%22% AepmssessEdianiqudicks
AR Y :

190
197

582

971

971

897251-242-120L0-0
Interast charged for late payment

Reduced or removed interest
charged for lute payment

Lion placed on assets due to
balance owed

Issued notice of lien filing and

right to Collaction Due Process hear

ing

Tex period blocked from automated
levy program

OBJECT
-T1ON
SUPFORTH\ D

20082108

20082108

20090608
20090608

20103408

11-20-2006
05=-18-2008
06-02-2008

06-02-2008
06-02~2008
11-10-2008

10-27-2008
10-27-2008

10-30-2008
10-30-2008

04-15-2008
12-01-2008
04-15-2008
01-27-2009
02-23-2009

02-23-2009
02-23-2009

09-06-2010

LROIE BN BRE 0200

20103608

08-30-2010
09-20~-2010

10-29-2010

10-28-2010

12-20-2010

$7,000,00
§0.00
$1,000.00

$123.80
$0.00
$0.,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

-$1,114.99
~$8.81
$1,114.99
~$1,225,00
$49,93

$60,00
$0.08

$0.00

HezmResiboo

$9,458.83
=$257.61

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00



Tracking Numbart . 2648283186

670 Payment e 12-10-20 ~-5642,355,89

196 Interest charged for late payment 20105108 01-03-2011 §361,35

826 Credit xpransferred out %o 12-«10-2010 862,24
1040 200612 ;

274 Panalty for 1ato payment of tax 20105108 01-03-2011 $622.08

971 MNotice issuad 01-03-2011 40,00

583 Lien relaased 12-31-2010 $0,00

290 Additional diax Eﬁsassad 20113408 09-05-2011 $0,00
an9254-629 -07L67~

290 Additiona {ax assessed y 20120405 02-06-2012 50,00
17256-761-08131-1

940 Appointed ropresentative 02-12-2015 $0,00

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data

mpq mimme—— i - — e



[aternal Revenue Sex sce

Unlted States Dupattnent of the Treasuty
MEMPHIS, TN 27501-1498

Tracking IDi 100248283186
001108.,190976,448037 14285 4 AT 0,406 €99 Data of Issuei 04-17-2015

l‘h!nl'ﬂmh“*l'llllh'lll1“‘11‘i*l!l“”mllul'mlui'1

RAHIMIM_ AVRAHM
PO BOX 35895 .
L0s ANGELES, CA 90085

Tax Period: Decgmper, 2007 .

Information about the Raquest MWe Racoived
In thia letter, wa'll repart the status of the request we recaived.

We've anclosed the transcript or tpansceripis that you requested on April 17,
2018,

A tpanscript of pecount shows a summary of your tax return and subsequent
actions taken. Thane actions could include payments, amended raturns, and
corractions wWe macla to the original return due to math mistakes.

Information for surrent tax years is availahle immediately on our computer
systams, Dalivary tima 1o you depends on how you submit your reauest and the
delivaery methou you salact to receive the information,

1£ you have any gquestions about information contained in_tha transcripts or
other anclosed informntion, please call us at tha IRS telephona number listed
in vour local diractory or at 1-800-829-0922,

% Sincerely Yours,

O triein Goloti=

Patricia LaPosta, Diractor

Elactronic Products & Sves Support
Enclosures!

Account Transeript

1
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) Tnternal Revenue Swavice

United States Deparrment of the Treasury

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data

Request Date: 04-17-2015
Rasponsae Data: 04=17-2015
Tracking Number: 100248283186

Account Transcript
FORM MUMBER: 1040 ‘ TAX PERIOD: Dac. 31, 2007

TAXPAYER IDENTIFLGATION NUMBER:
SPOUSE TAXPAYER LDENTIF CATION NUMBER:

RAHAMIM & MIRT AVRAHM

1

~~= ANY MINUS SIGN SHOWN BELOW SIGNIFIES A CREDIT AMOUNT =~~~

ACCOUNT BALANCE ! -0.00 L
AGCRUED INTERESTI 0%00 AS OF May 04, 2018
ACGRULD PENALTY: «  0.00 As OF: May 04, 2018

_ACCOUNT BALANCE
} PLIIS ACCRUALS
(this is nnt &
payoff amonntlt 0,00

s% TNFORMATION FROM THE RETURN OR AS ADJUSTED %%

EXEMPTIONS) 05 . _
FILING STATUS: Marpiaed Filing Joint
ADJUSTED GROSSH
INCOME 253,546,00
TAXABLE INCOMIE: 216,528,00
TAX PER RETURN: 11,423,00
SE TAXABLE INCOME
U OTANPAYER! 66,381,00
SE TAXABLE INCOME
SPOUSE! %,5643,00
TOTAL SELF
EMPLOYMENT TAX1 10,698.,00 ‘
RETURN DUE DATE QR RETURN RECEIVED DATE (WHICHEVER IS LATERY Nov.
PROCEGSING DATI . havy Qv 2iia
CODE HXPLANATION CF TRANSACTION TRAHSACTIOE%CLE DATE
: e il : AMOUNT
150 1 tupn fdlad 2008 -01=-
n3§2??333w7193?13 ARA708 LesQiralen $11,423.00
430 EHotimated tax payment 04-23-2007 ~$2,500.00
'l i
430 fHutimated tax payment 07-23-2007 ~$2,500.00
714 Crodit you chose 4o transfar fr 04-15~ a
nrior tax peridod i o A=1o~e0Rl $7,143,00
430 Hatimated tax payment 01-15-2008 -$2,500.,00
460 fExtension of ‘time to file -15~-
axt, Datn 10+15-2008 04-15-2000 30,00
826 Credit trenaferred out to 04~15~
1060 200512 15-2008 $1,114,99
83¢ Rufund you chose to apply %o next 04-30-2008 §2,000,00

vapr's tixes

OBJECTION AND DECL

CTION . ARATION
SUPPORTING DISQUALIFICATION
OF JUDGE PRO TEM ST. GEORGE



__.s;.ar"""’

836

971
971
846
766
766
290

846
663

662

821

841
922
640
160

240

806
290

196
971
971

l%éJ“.. ndff Ek b
T RIEE 6o

160

Tracking Numbe 100248283186

Refund you chosae %o apply %o next
year's taxes

Notice issued

Notice issued

Refund issued

Tax relief credit
Credit to your account

Additional tax assessed
89254-999-05099=8

Refund issued

Estimated 1ax payment

Removed esiimated tax payment
1040 20081%

Credit transfarred in from
1040 200514

§51-87-539%

Refund cancelled
Review of unreported income
Advance payment of tax owed

Panalty for filing tax raturn
after the due date

Miscellanaous penalty
IRQ 6662(C3; Cd)J (9); CfYy (g); or
(hY Accuraty=-Related Penalty

20254-5064-65607-0
W=2 or 1099 withholding

Adcitional tax assoessed
292564-506-05407~0

Interest chargied for late payment
Notice issued

Amandad tax raturn or claim
forwarded ‘for procossing

pridfdlisds
J‘ﬁtmla-’\o O

e

]

Panalty for filing tax return
afier tha itlue date

4 AT

200uuddisic naltex ﬁ_g.gﬁ,.q-._sfs..e-d-_-.- L

582

971

196

54%708

Lion placed on assats due 1o
balance owed

1ssued notice of lien filing and

right 4o Collaction Due Process haar

ing

Interest chargiod for late payment

20084808

20101608

20101608

20101608

20101608

SRR

04-15~2008

12-01-2008
12-01-2008
12-01-2008
12-08-2008
12-08-2008
12-08-2008

12-08-2008
04=30-2008
04-30-2008

04-15=-2008

12-01-2008
04-18-2010
11-05-2009
05-03-2010

05-03-2010

04=15-2008
05-03-2040

05-03-2010
05-0%=-2010
09=13-201D

20104508 11-22-2010

QOG0B R 220y

10-29-2010

10-28-2010

20104508 11-22-2010

OBJECTION AND DECLARATION
SUPPORTING DISQUALIFICATION
OF JUDGE PRO TEM ST. GEORGE

$1,220,00

30,00
§0.00
$885,01

-$11200|BD
=-§600,00
30,00

$1J800|00
~$2,000,00
$2,000,00

'$11114099
«$885.01
§0.00

-$2,106,00
$133,00

$955.,00

«4561,00
$5,335.,00

$511,37
$0.00
$0,00

$0.00

$2,097.00
$44,594.00
§0,00

$0.00

$5,895,21



971

Tracking Numbenr .__248283186
274 Panalty for late payment of tax

Notice dsaued

PETIONTHPE D

826
971
583
971

577

971

Bl =

877

290

960

Credit transferrad out o
1040 200622

Netice isnued
Lien relensed

Amended tax return or cladm
forwnrded for processing

Amended roturn filed
80277~508~89560~2

Amended roturn sent back to
originatonr

Amended tnx ‘raturn or claim
forwarded for procassing

Amended roturn filad
86277-6090114L1~4

Aclditional tax mssassed
83254-637-05105~4

Appointed represantative

20104508 11-22-2010 $93,38

11-22-2010 $0.00
ke AOORE BHEaesA
12-10-2010 $1,391,58
01-03-2011 $0.00
12-31-2010 $0,00
02-29+2012 $0.00
02-29-2012 $0,00
05-04-2012 $0.,00
07~01=20%4 - 40,00
07-01-2014 $0.00

20143505 09-15-2014 $0,00
02-12-2015 $0.00

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayer Data
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i Internal Revenu Service
United States Department of the Treasury
MEMPHIS, TN 37501-1498

Tracking ID: 100248283186

001110,398976,448037,14285 1 AT 0.406 699 Date of Issue: 04-17-2015

IIII"!IIl'lllllll"lilll'["'lll||'III[II'III'IIII'IIIIllll'IIH

RAHIM.(M AVRAHM
PO BOX 35895
LOS ANGELES, CA %0035

Tax Period: December, 2006

Infuémation about the Request We Received
In this letter, we'll report the status of ths request we received.

ge've enclosed the transcript or transcripts that you requested on April 17,

"

A transcript of account shows a summary of yvour tax return and subsequent
actions taken. Theme actions could include payments, amended returns, and
corrections wWe made to the original return due to math mistakes,

Information for current tax years is available immediately on our computer
systems. Delivery time to you depends on how vou submit your request and the
delivery method you select to receive the information.

If you have any questions about information contained in the transeripts or
other enclosac information, please call us at the IRS telephone number listed
in your local directory or at 1-800-829-0922,

Sincerely Yours,

Patricia LaPosta, Director

Elactronic Products & Sves Supponrt
Enclosures:

Account Transcript

OBJECTI(O
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@ Internal Rever. =2 Setvice

United States Department of the Treasary

s

l110 &

- i

This Product Contains Sensitive Taxpavear Data

Request Data; 04-17-2015
Response Date: 04-17-2015
Tracking Number: 1002482832186
Account Transecript
FORM NUMBER: 1040 TAX PERIOD: Dec. 31, 2006
TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:
SPOUSE TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATINN NUMBER: =
RAHAMIM & MIRI AVRAHM
=== ANY MINUS SIGN SHOWN BELOW SIGNIFIES A CREDIT AMOUNT ==~
ACCOUNT BALANCE 0.00 ' e .
ACCRUED INTEREST: 0,00 AS OF: Jan., 19, 2015
ACCRUED PENALTY: 0.00 AS OF: Jan. 19, 2015
ACCOUNT BALANCE
PLUS ACCRUALS
(this is not a
pavoff amount)i 0.00
¥ INFORMATION FROM THE RETURN OR AS ADJUSTED xx
EXEMPTIONS:
FILING STATUS: Marriec Filing Joint
ADJUSTED GROSS
INCOME : 216,834,00
TAXABLE INCOME. 190,034.00
TAX PER RETURN: 11,143.,00
SE TAXABLEE INCOME
TAXPAYER ¢ 81,314,00
SE TAXABLE INCOME
SPOUSE: 1,615,00
TOTAL SELF
EMPLOYMENT TAX: 12,688.00
RETURN DUE DATE OR RETURN RECEIVED DATE (WHICHEVER IS LA
PROCESSING DATE TERY Dot 15" Ehez
. TRANSACTIONS
EEEE %XPLANQTIONFQE ZRANSACTIDN %ECLE DATE "AMOUNT
a a B - -
80221-209-56422-7 DestRls: LESNn=2ons #11,143.00
430 Estimated ‘tax payment 05-05-2006 ~$2,500.00
430 Estimated tax pavment 06-21-20068 -$2,500,00
430 Estimated tax payvment 10-10-20064 ~$2,500.00
716 Credit you chose to transfer from =15~ -
prior tax period 04-15-2006 $6,726.00
430 Estimated tax payment 12-20~-2006 -$2,500,00
430 Estimated tax payment 12-28~2006 ~$2,500.00
610 Payment with return 02-15-2007 ~$2,500.00
J '
460 Extension of time to fils 04-15-2007 §0.00

ext. Date 10-15-2007

OBJECTION
SUPPORTING
OF JUDGE PR

AhH)DECLARATTON
DISOLALIFI(.'ATION
O TEM ST. GEORGE



\

766
776
836

846
290

290
190
706
706

706

Tracking Number: - <02648283186

Credit to your account
Intarest creditecd to vour account

Refund you chose to apply 4o next
vear's taxes

Refund issued

Additional tax assessed
29254-713-05010-0

Additional tax assessed - cquick
assessment

29251-314-1240D0~0
Interest charpged for late payment

Cradit transforred in from
1040 200412
Crodi sferred in from
1060

Crodi

1060

nsferred in from

t tran
200512
t tra

200712

%Mnf%eﬁnnuaamﬁﬁaﬁ%é%ﬁ%é?ﬁ%da

706

971

Credit EE nsforred in from

1040 20

Notice issued

?(a’l%ﬁn*eh,weql‘of‘ﬁ‘ar&éiﬂll’n‘r!coﬁnﬁri‘&hiw@;;.,

706
971
971
582
363
582
360

971

670
361

290

971

Crudit transferred in from
1040 200812

Tax period blocked from automated
levy program

Collection due process Notice of
Intent to Levy == issued

Lion placed on assets due to
balance owed

Fess and other axpenses for
collection

Lion placed on assets due to
balance owed

Feas and other expenses for
collection

Issued notice of lien filing and

right to Collection Due Process hear
ing

Payment

Ratluced or removed fees and other
expenses for ¢ollection

Additional tax assessed

17254-721-06648~-1

Collection due process Notice of

OBJECTION AN
SUPPORTING D]
OF JUDGE PRO

20104608

20104808

20104808

20114708

D DECLARAT]

ON
SQUALIFICATION
TEM ST. GEORGE

04-15-2007
04-15-2007
04-15-2007

11-05-2007
11-29=2010

11-10-2010

11-10-2010

12-10-2010

12-10-2010

12-10-2010

01-07-2011
04-15-2011

04-18-2011
06-12-2011
04-15-2009

07-25-2011

08-17-2011

09-02-2011

09-26-2011

09-02-2011

10-03-2011I

09-01-2011
10-26~2011
09-26-2011
12-05-2011

09-23-2011

-4$51,23
~48,77
$7,143.00

$3,500.00
$0.,00

$66,763.,00
$10,001.57
-$778.84
-$842.24
-5$1,391.58

$G|00
-$3,077.00

$0,00
$0,00
~$494.00

$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$36.00
$0.00
$36.00

$0.00

-$200.84

~$36.,00

$0.00

$0.00



400
402
871

604
960
971

977

290

Tracking Numb
Intent to Lavy ==

Transfer-out

Transfer-in

;sued

Balance transferred to split
liability ncecount

Write=off of balance dua

Appointed representative

Amended tax raturn or claim
forwarded for processing

Amended return filed
33277-560-02393~4

Additional

tax assessed

89254-~655-06972-4

+ 100248283186

S

12-19-2011
03-05-2012
03-05-2012
03-19-2012

03-19-2012
09-05-2012
04-14~2014

04-14-2014

20143805 10-06-2014

This Product Contains Sensitivé Taxpayaf Data

§0.00
~$50,016.07
$50,016.07
$0.00

~$50,016.07
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0,00






I l a S Department of the Treasury
D Tnternal Revenue Service

In reply refer tot 0436505609

OGDEN UT 84201-0025 Nov, 17, 2010 LTR 3064C 0
/ SRlUERPtie® 200612 30
, 00019530
j = . BODC: SB .

RAHAMIM & MIRI AVRAHM
PO BOX 35895
LOS ANGELES CA 90035-0895

.
i

i

Taxpayver Identifilcation Number: - Dstetsmes
e Jlax_ Period(s)t ' Dec, 31, 2006

Form:*' 1040

Dear Taxpavenr!

Thank you for your amended tax return we received on Sept, 13, 2010,
We have adjusted your account to match the figures provided on your
amended return, Qur records show adjusted gross incpme of $86,521.00,
taxable income of #59,721.00 and tax of $11,143.,00,

We adjusted the adjusted gross income by $130,313.00, the taxable
income by $130,313,00 and taX by $46,763,00, VYour self employment
figures were adjusted as reported on your amended return,

If vou need forms, schedules, or publications, yvou may get them by
visiting the IRS website at www.irs,gov or by calling toll-free at
1-800-TAX~FORM (1-800-829~3676),

If vou have any questions, please call us toll free at 1-800-829-8374,

If you prefer, vou may write to us at the address shown at
of the first page of this letter, the. tea

Whenever you write, please includa this letter and,
below, give us your telephone number with the hours
Also, you may wWant to Keep a copy of this letter for

in the spaces
We can reach vou.
your records,

Telephone Number ( ) .
i

L — —-———-_-_-__—_-“

! e =

| garding the 2006 Tax Return

+17,2010 re
Revenue Service Jettet datfc\_!{ Nvogizbsc;wice cptanben 15 2010 (before the Judgment),
e

d by the Interna

s
e p—

Tnternal

: eceive
amendment £ N
______Wm == =opy 18
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} . Number of this letter; 3174
j Date of this letter: 12/05/2014
Taxpayer |dentiflcation Number; SiuimiestdeR-

"you have any questions about your acepunt or would Ilke a further detalled explanation of the
ienalty and (nterest charges on your account, please call me at the telepheone number shown at
ne top of the first page of this letter, |

"hank you for your cooperation.

REVENUE OFFICER

-

znclosures!
Enve_!opa
int yBu owe Is! ‘ *
T Tax - Unpald Aniount Addltlonal Addltlonal
r \ Perlod )_frompPrlor Not!cest Penalty, Interest AMOUNT YOU OWE
12/31/2006 - $47,285,07 $10,488,562 1$677:85,11 $64,558,70
12/31/2009 $4,660,08 $844.41 $813.93 $6,218.42
Total $70,777.12
OF JUpg I; NG Disq, ﬁiijﬁlﬂ-ﬂl TIoN
] 4 : (,',.1'
Msr. CEU;:.(';?N
iy A



I‘I{S Department of (he 'I;lm‘asilu'ny \otice Number: CP- 89
erreamniab L - ~Notice Date! Sep, 19, 2013

Taxpayer Identification Number:
XXX=xx~5392

If you have any questions,

please call us at:
097799,224026,0410,000 1 AT 0,384 699 1-800-829-8374
T L T YL T vy Y L Y X e e

RAHAMIM AVRAHM
1?.'];5 1/4 8§ DOHENY DR
LOS ANGELES CA 90035-13é48

THIS 1S NOT A BILL

Annudl Installment Agreement Statement
THIS IS FOR YOUR INFORMATION

This Is your Annual Installment Agreement Statement. This two-part statement shows the

Installment-agreement activity from July 9, 2012 to July 8, 2013 for each tax period included
In your agreament,

. The Payment Detall page shows the payments recelved and where they have been applied.

Your payments are listed by date recelved to asslst you as you review your records, The
* payments are also totaled at the end of the detall, for your convenience,

Your payments have been applied according to the terms of your agreement and In
accordance with the law. For each tax year, your payments are applied first to tax, then
penalty, then Interest, and other charges.

Il The Installment Agreement Actlvity page shows each tax perlod for which you owed tax.
" The Beglinning Balance Is calculated as of July 9, 2012, or the date you entered a tax
period Into an Installment agreement, If It was later. The beginning balancs of each tax
period Includes the unpald tax, penalty, and interest as of this calculation date,

The Total Interest, Total Penalty and Other Charges are the amolints added

. during this
perlod, Other Charges are items suich as fees, refunds or adjustments.

I you'd like to pay the full amount you owe, please call us at 1-800-829-8374 s0 we may glve
you a current payoff figure. Your future statements will be mailed to you annually, for as long as

you have Installment agreement activity,

As always, we appreclate your timely payments.

sggi ECTION AND DECLARA TI
o J[?;T,NG DISQUALIF‘]CAT!ON
GE PRO TEM ST, GEORGE
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. e De ant Localet Number
yeparimant of the Treasury ' ' T o Cord A »
nteana’t Ravenue gervice l"i = --“.3?’,'%"5‘1 414-12400-1.0
Alpaeios 1973 N. Rulon white BLvA.

ogden, UT 8420k _ : 2oas) Q436505609

L} i D“ I
MFT fay Padied Lasossment Qals Trans Cede »’n-,].H-;uom; 11,10/201{!
30 200612 11/40/2020 870
570 ¥ yol Bed A peoess
"".m“"q“',.,’-‘;f'ﬁﬂﬁ’:. ) -SSRt
et Yaxpoye! | Iesuammim )
RAHAMIN & MIRX AVTUAEM Form Numbert 1.040
20 BOX 35895 planvReporn Numbet!
;:OS ANGELES (A 80035-0895 Tax Pericd Endeds 12/31/2006
#]

—

Neotlea of Tax Due on‘szgrg'.'Tsx Astum,

This Is & motlee of lax dua-on youf tax return ldentiied abaya,
nolige, Maka your chedk yabla lo tive Unfted Slxies Tread
balanca dug 4§ ghovn Delow la Incarnsat
axplanalion of the dillerense,

noluca Ponslty and

Tna balancs dus may |
500-629-0116 (Bus

computation cafl us at

booause you made A racen

interest, If you ha
Iness filers) af (002

a amownt shown 68 Balance Dus yAien you recelve ihfs
of this notios 10 the address ahawm abave, I te
nd s {ha amount you bellave you owe and an

Pleass
Ary 8

ay h
uzrrd H with & copy
{ payment, pleaas 84

v ey questions cencaming the balanca dus of penalty sad [nterest

2o8a74 (ndividun) filecs).
D // /
\pRROVEY
REMD %*"’37

b
Peferanco Assassment Adjusiment of Credit Balango Dus
11./10/2010 ADD'L WAX 290 46,763.00
11};.0/2010 INTEREST 150 10,00%.57
— I , ol o <
ERIe PAY 005 TAX o E‘At?&y.? \
A
Soppon 12TMA /1) D P07 E
| am 01 \F gl wARTT TP P
56,764 .87
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/% D L of the Treasuryt ',
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cocial Security Number §51-87-5392

Formt 8857 ,
Tax‘Yaar(sbl 2006 o

I 1
. Contact pepsdny I1s. RUSE . g".‘

Employee 1dentification Number! 1000197389
contact Talephone Numben! 1-8'66-897.-42.?0
Fax Number! 859-669-5256,

'
L}
e | i

Dear Taxpayarnrt

We received a Form ge57, Request for {nnocent gpou'sa Relidf (And
geparation of Liability and gquitable Relief): from the person Who wWas

your spouse for the yaar(s) 1isked abpue. This-is a requast for

Labeddef from 1iabildty R R jaint Jdncomd, taX retuUnn,. You have the

right %o par’cicipata py giving us jadditiun-gl informatlon. .

papticipation will not ‘changs the amount of tha tax liability that vou
owe, HowWever: 1f we grant relief to the person Who was vour spouse
for the year(s) 3isted above, Vou alone. could be responsible for
payment of the amount owed, In sdddition, the amount you owe could
{ncrease if:We rofund amounts previously paid by the person Who was
your Spouse: When wWe make our decision, vou will be sent a letfer,

prease fill out Form 12608, Questionnaire sor Non-Requesting Spouse.

We need to hear from veu within 30 days fnom the date of this lstter.’
You may fax your form to US at the fax number shown on this letter or
mail it in the enclosed envelope. fnclude a copy of this letter and

keep the other copy fop your records.
1F YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS!

- §u8 Publication '9?1; Innocent Spouss Relief (And Separation of
Liability and Equikable Reliaf), for morse information., Visit.
i, drs gov or'call 1=-800=TAXFORH %o order a CORY.

. a1l the contact person shown on this 1etter:between 7130 am,
and 3130 pom CETY,) o .

>

"'*-l Write ko us at the address shown on this ;La.ttar. " pfaase include 2

copy of this letter and your hest daykime phone number with the
rours wWe can peach You, :

OBJECTION AND DECLARAT .
: ARATION
SUPPORTING DISQUALIFICATION
OF JUDGE PRO TEM ST. GEORGE
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It is clear from these attachments that | have gone back and forth with the Internal Revenue
Service for more than two and a half years processihg the $692,474.00 Capital Loss. During

this same period Mr. Berman and Miri have acted in a way that has caused tremendous damage
to the community. The evidence clearly shows that Miri and Mr. Berman have been lying to the
tax authorities and that Court and that these actions have resulted in the destruction of my '

property and the community property.

propertles

o e

e s

To! lntea-rrnaﬂona\ Revenue Serv\ge

=eom: Avrahm Rahamim

w@@wam@y@m{ﬂm%5%?@»%4@ - .

1 am resending nay tax tetirn 2007 1 Q4OX.

Attached to ny 1040X is tay 20(_):? Ctonsolidated Form 1099 in
regard to the capital loss.

It is an aupp:roximately % inch fhick file, double'paged. -

Tﬁ}éiiis%’?ﬁwfm@@xLl;qﬁha%‘ﬂmb@@ﬂw%@b lrlﬁi%tedﬁéﬁ'ﬁ@‘*@ﬂ%ﬁf&ﬂ%&@%ﬁ@ﬂfﬁ%ﬂé@@w¢
| et T o ) st ORI O D ittt e
:@hﬁtﬁ@ﬁa‘%hﬂﬁ&dg @ :.-Mﬂ@ .’?éﬁéig;@t @2’/ ) ]5&5 ? dﬁiﬁg@ﬂ E%%'M 14 S(;J:.l;gg(';r :a N ;}Rg I-S[,' g :;1 Asli!'F é (ég;:gg
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z . é wr — . _fimen ol the Treasury=Inlerel Revenue Serv,
Q[D J;@x Amended U.S. Individual Income T!a'x Rercurn

v, Novambar 2007) B {as separate Inatructions,

oM@ No. 1edsdord

\Ts roturn ls for calendat yoar » 2007 “or fiscal year ended » o K 1
Your fitst name and Inllial Lasl naina : Your soclal sacunty numbat

. |Rahamim Avrahn) ol . [Clmmeetie |

p| e Jolnt taltien, spoune's fitstname and Inllal Las| name Spousa's soclal sscury number

t M Avrahn . (S

L Pome addruss (no. and alrenl) of p.0.hox If mall 1s nol dellvered laryout home , \ Apl. no. Phona numbet

} 1778 Shenandoah Ave, T .

3| Clty, lown ot post officn, stale, and 2IP code, If you have a forelgn address, see page 3 of the Insleuclions. PR

Los Anaeles, CA 90038

; : i
It the address shown above ls d!ffm:ent from thal shown on your |ast return flled with the IRS, would you like us lo change

itinourrecords?...........‘...”...............‘
\ Flling status. Be pure to complete this line. Note, You cannol change from Joint to Sa@ﬂle relurns after the due dale.

> (]

Yes No

Onoﬂglnalrmurnb[_]Eﬂnma Married Nliag Jolntly Marrled flling separalely i | Head of household Qualllylng Widow(e
On this telurn & [:]Stngia Marrled filng Jelntly Matrled Ning separalely {{ead of housahold® Doaallh'lng\{dow(gr}
* |l lhe qualilylng person la & child bul nol yeur dependenl, se8 page 3 ol (he Instruclions, s - .
A, Orlg|nal amount DM Ehnge=s
Use Part 1l on the back to explain any changes - af}wm ; arg'.;n;gl:rfi:craase\ ¢, Cofect
l eclease)—
e and Deductions (see Instructions) adjuslad|(se0 P20 3)) _ fplainn patl '
{ Adjusted gross Income (see page 8) . . o v ¢ b 1 260,108 150,106
5 llemized deductions or standard deduction (seelpage 4) . 2 L 21,9001 21,600
s Subtractline2fromling 1 o v v o v e s b 3 1. 228,208] | 0 228,208
4 Exemplions. If changlng, fill In Parts [ and [l on the back '
Y T R L |4 . 16,413 15,413
. 5§ Taxable Income. Subtractling 4 frorq |7 = T I 6 212,788 0 242,793
3T 6 Tax (see page 0). Method used Incol.C TCW........ N .. 49,676] 40,676
|7 Credits (560 PAGAB) + + + v x wow ottt 7 .“ ,
218 Sublract ling 7 frem line 6. Einter the result but npt less than zero 8 i, 49678 0 49 676
§ o Otherlaxes (see page 8) « « v v v vt g H 10,393 10,393
£ 10 Toleltex, Add lnes B8N0 s s s ottt 10 |, 80,069, | 0 60,069
T4 Federal Income tax withheld and axcess soclal decurity and ' :
ller 1 RRTA tax withheld. If changlng, see page & « .« « « 11 ~ 562 564
42 Eslimated tax payments, Including amount applied from prior l ' L :
# years felum « v o o 12 . 14648] ¢ 14,643
S | 13 EarnedIncome credit (BIC) v v v v e e |13 | ' | | ‘
£ | 14 Additional child tex credit from Form BBA2 o v v e e e 14 ] : [ \
& | 158 Credils! Eecoral telephone excise tax of from Farms 2439, l [ ‘
4138, 8886, of 8801 (If refundable) . « « v o v e e 15 . .
16 Amount pald with request faf extenslon of time to file (see pago 8) .« .« v L 16 +
17 Amount of tax pald with orlginal return plus addlfional tax pald after twas filed . . 17 4864'
| 48 Total paymgnts. Add lines 11 through 17 1n co!ui%o ....... was 18 50.068
Refund or Amount You Owo L=
19 Overpaymont, If any, as shown on orlginal return or as previously ndjusted by thi IRS 19 -
20 Sublract ling 16 from line 18 (see page B n w g g B G W X w ow e s 20 50,06§
24 Amountyou ows, If fine 10, solumn G, Is more than line 20, entet the differencéiand see page 6 . [ 21 q
22 Ifline 10, column C, Is less than line 20, enter th difference .+« v v 99
53 Amount of ling 22 you want refundadtoyou . .« o v 0 bl ¥ A R m J
24 Amountof line 22 you want applled to your _, estiinated tax | 124 | , T I DT
5 1@“ Under penailied of perjury, 1 declare (hal | have fed an'eriginal ralurn and Ihal | have examined Mla amended relurh, Including accompanying schdules
2nd slelaments, and 1o the best of my knowledge and tallel, hls amended relurn I8 true, correcl; and complele, Deplarallon of preparer (othor lha |
Ilere laxpeyar) Is based on all Inforenalion of which (he prepeiter has any km?dga. '5
Jelnt ratlurn® “___“___,._._.:::;::‘;ﬁ”' ) / i
B () e Y200 .. | | |
your tecords. Your slanalure_ o _ Qale - Spouse's sigddlure. It a Joint retdrn, both mus| sign. __Dale ,1
; Preparsr b g I / ) 'loaia ; Gheck It Praparer's SSN af PTIN ‘
;a‘d . |Mateuio Stan Guzovsky P\ (/e / 7 L1E [ 1 J4glomployed 500387018
roparers Elrms nome (of Btan Guz0 K T e & :' : :
Use Only  |younlsllermployed), ) 2ra1- 2L Y J EIN ;
. addrass, nnd 21P cody 3235 SanlaMOﬂlanﬂﬂ.#Zﬁ.WestHo!i\MOOdi CéL@ Phone no,  i323-874.4818 ;
£or Papsrwork Reductlon Act Motlee, see pago 7 of Instructions. OBJECTION AND :JE(II,_-\H,-,{ Lo, Form 1040X. (Rev 11-200?i

SUPPORTING DISQUALIFICATION




T4040% (Rév. 11:2007) wor . rahm_ m : pabe 2

WL Exemptlons, ee Form 1040 or 1040A Inktructions. |

Complate this part only If you are: ' ’lh ?nﬂg'r“;' -

o Increasing of dacroasing the numbar of axemptionsiclalmad on line 6d mptions c,cm\
of the return you are amending, or rebonedoras | B Netehange numberg
o Increasing or docreasing the exemplion amount for housing Individuals ;::I",ﬁ}‘:é” exemplions

displaced by Hurrlcane Katrina,

; 1
Yourself and spouse . « « o o . 25 L .

autlon. It someone i clalm you as & dependent, yiou cannot claim gf A
an examplion for yoursalf, : P
. Your dependent children who llved with you v v v v oo v oo 26 -
" Your depandent chlldren who did not live with you due: to diverce or
gaparallons o o 4 wov B w wow @ B LS .
| Otherdepandentt o« « « v v e Ly
| Total number of exempllons, Add lines 26 through28 . + « + « + o L 0 0 0
| Multlply the number of exemptions alalmed on line 29 by the amount :
llstad helow for the lax year you are amendlng. Enter (he result here. |
But see the lijstructlons for ;
Tax Exemptlion llne 4 on pagh 4 If the .
year amount amount on llne 4 Is over:
2007 $8,1100 $117,300
2008 8,000 112,878
2008 8,200 108,476
2004 3,100 167,026
1 I you are claiming an exemplion amount for housing Individuals displaced by
Hurficane Kalrn, enter the amount from Form 8944, line 2ifor 2006 or lne
for 2006 (see Instruclions for line 4), Olherwise enter W e o3 0o LELL S .
#__Add lines 30 and 31, Enter the resull here andonline . . . . . .. 32 ! ) S 0 0
4 Dependents (children and other) not claimed on orlginkl (or adjusted) return: { Eo.soal'c:lldran
" 1 n 33 whot
’ ' : , " | (d) Check Il qdalitying
(b) Dependent's soclel {e) Dapendenl's { . JH
N (a) Fltslname Laat name gacurlly number relationship 1¢you cfz'd'i:ﬁiih;’@lﬂ, ;;':af“f‘“'.“ ¢ J
L] o dld notlive
* —— wilh you due lo
- E;, divorce of
D d separallon (see .
- — —l paga &), . .
2 = El-'—-----
& D Dependsnls
- on 33 nol
. - E.-_l anlared above » Z

WA Explanation of Changes
Enter the lIne number from the front of the form for each Item you are chatlging and glve the reason for each
change. Attach only the supporting forms arid schedules for the ltems chahged. If you do not attach the raqul
Infovmatlo?. your Form 1040X may be returnéd, Bo sure to Include your ngme and socla) seaurlty number on 4
attachments.

ed
ny

the change relates lo & net operaling logs carryback or a pjeneral business credit carryback, attach the séhédule or form
1t shows the year In which the loss or aredil oceurred, Sei pag 2 of the Inslructions. Alsc; check here ' C o

s

§ilﬁ1§_dw_!9-@;@agjtaLx-lo?sa&ﬁéﬁ;t‘n‘&iﬁg_éﬂﬁétn'dmeﬁjzgﬁétﬁaﬁdm'@j@ﬁm.m:, B

1
T

YT Presidential Election Gampalan Fund. Gfieckdnd.belov wij net [ncreds your Lax orlreduce your relund,

you did not previously want $3 (o go to the fund but now want to, check here . .« . . " 5 3muen & BLL

4 Joint retumn and your spouss dld not previously want $3 [ go to the fund but now wants 1o, che'cklhére' .

" Form 1040 (Rev. 11-2007)

E
1
J



HERULE D . (\. Jltal Ga[ns and LOSSQS“"" w ‘ OMB Mo, 1545:%074{

rm 1040) 2007
b Altach to Form 1040 or Form 1040NR, » Sae Instructions for Sct}mduia D {Form 1040), :

srimant of Ine Tréssury Atlachment

nal Revanue Sarvles » Use Schodule D+4 to Jist additional transactions tor lln,aé,u 4 and 8, Sequsnce No. il 12

rels) shown en felurn v ; Your soclal security numbar

lhamim and Mirl Avrahm 8 ofmmieptnggpe |

'] Short-Term Capltal Galns and Losses—Assets Held One Year or L'e‘sr-:

= (b) Dale : (d) Salus rjca (8) Godl of olher :
é"} Des{crigg%naaf Fi’;‘gagg} acqulred E:&LQZ.[: so1rd) (se8 page Pi7 of basls (séa oage D7 | I Oainorflose)

_ (Example: / (Mo, day ) . day, yr m ms [UCE 31 i 8 Instruelions) Sublracl (a) [pm (dL

) g g AR Exian s 5 4

RSO T aTa s T gé;hwm

\arlous Trades

1
Enter your short-lerm lotals, If any, from Schedule D1, Co R
a2 %55 w4 Coa ks B A 2 P10 i 0
Total shortterm sales prlce amotints, Add lnes 4 2nd 21n o :5}? RSl
column (d) « + o . o o0 v 3 | 34,858,704 atens iR
Short-term galn fmm!orm 8252 and shon lerm gain of (loss) rrom Fotms 4684, 6781, 14nd 8824 . , 4
Nel short-larm gain of (loss) from partnerships, Scorplprallons eslates, and trusts frorh!
Schedule(s) Ke4 v+ ; G b own b B wE b oAal v R g Bw 3
Shorl-term capltal loss Larryover Enier the emount. If nny, from line 10 ‘of your Capitai Loss
CarryoverWorkshee’mn page D-7 of the Instruations], « v v v v v e 8 |(
1 1
_ Net shortsterm capltal galn ot (loss), Comblne IIneshthroughGincoiumn R AT 7
‘ﬁm Long-Term Capital (alns and L. osses—Apsets Held More Than One‘Year
: () Dale ' — {d)Sa!esprfae (a) Cos| of olher ‘
e Xv2 o) s | a;?}g;m, ‘:f | e seomss 07 | gty
1 L ]
[ ] ! !
ml:ntaryouriong tarm totals, If any, fror Schedule D-1, G 7
INe® « & v v ox o s : D |1 e
Total long-term sales plice amount‘ Add I1nessandgln B R ;
solumn (d) 10 é’ By :
(alin from Form 4?9? Part I long-term galn from Forms.2439 and 6262; and
long-lerm gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6781, and 8824 . . . . . . . . R K T
Nel long-term galn o (loss) from parinerships, 8 corpordllons, eslales, and trusts T
from Schedule(s) K-1 « « v v v e e e 12 :
Caplial galn clstribullons. See page D-2 of the Instructlons . . . T 13 :
Long-term capltal lous carryover. Enter the amount, If any, from line 15 of your Capltal less :
Carryover Worksheet on page D-7 of the Instructions . . v v v o v v Co Ce e 4l 1315451
Net long-tarm capltal galn or (loss). Combine lines 8 through 14 In column (r) Then gdito ;
Part!llonlheback IJ15 135425.
Baperwork Reductlon Act Notlcs, see [Form 1040 or Form 10r10NR Instructions. OBJECTION AND DECL«R?FWL}"’ D (Form 1040] 2007 |
SUPPORTING DISQUALIFIC: ATION
OF JUDGE PRO TEM ST. GEORGE




Schedule D (Form 1040) 2007 Ry . .ndMirjvrahml p

[N summany | o

Roron ket Paga 12

16 Comblne lines 7 and 15 and enter the TC 1] R I I

17

18

19

20

21

22

No. Complate the rest of Form 1040 o Form 1040NR., |

|
If line 16 ls: :
» A galn, enter the amount frorn line 16 on Form 1040, line 13, or Form 1040NR |line 14, Then
g0 to line 17 below, H
o A loss, skip Ings 17 through 20 below. Then.gd to line 21, Also bu sure to com}:]ate lIne 22,
s Zero, skip llnas 17 through 21 below and enter -0- on Form 1040, line 13, or Form 1040NR,
lina 14, Thon go 1o line 22, ]i
Are lines 16 and 16 both galns? i
(] Yes. Go 1o line 18, ‘

(2] No. Skip lines 18 through 21, and goto line 22,

Enter the amount, If any, from line 7 of the 28% Ralte Galn Workshest on page D48 of the
(ASliUlion®, o « v ol & v & ¢ @ woawa 2w gm0y is s Fwa @ vk

Enter the amount, If any, from ling 18 of the Unrechpturad Section 1250 Galn d_rkuheet on
page D-0 of the Ingleuctions .« v v v« L% w5 w o e s v PV @ B 3 3

Ate lines 18 and 18 both zero or blank?
[] Yes. Completo Form 1040 through line 43, or IEorm 1040NR through line 40. Tra@ complete
tha Quallflod Dividends and Capltal Galn Tak Worksheet on page 35 of the Instructions fot
Form 1040 (or In the Instructions for Form 1040NR). Do not complele lines ?.1l'_and 22 below,
[:] No. Complete Form 1040 through line 43, or Form 1040NR through line 40, Thén complete the
Schodule D Tax Workshaeet on page D10 of fhe Instructions, Do not comple{® [Ines 21 and
22 below. 1
It line 16 Is a loss, enter here and on Form 1040, lirfe 13, or Form 1040NR, line 14, the smaller
of:

& The loss on line 16 or } ..... GOl B ES M R @ B N0
¢ ($3,000), or If marrled filing separataly, (81,600)

Note, When figuring which amount ls smaller, {real bolh amounts ag posltive numbeys.
Do you have qualifid dividends on Form 1040, line 9b, or Form 1040NR, line 10b?1
Yes, Complete [Form 1040 through line 48, or Form 1040NR through line 40, THen comnplete

the Quallfled Dividends and Capltal Galn Tax Worksheet on page 356 of the nslructions fon
Form 1040 (of In the Instructions for Form 1040NRY). *
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) S Depariment of the Treasury
LS li\turnal Neyenue Sorviee

L W In reply re:i tot 0484023141
OGDEN UT 84201-0021 Sep., 02, 201& LTR 2626C O
: 200712 30
00018287
BODC: SB

RAHAMIMﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁJ AVERAHM
PO BOX 35895
LOS ANGELES CA 90035-0895

R . 7

Taxpayer identifidcation numbert st
'9’5['97@5‘ﬁiﬁiff‘iﬁﬁ“wﬁmﬁﬁﬁ“ﬁéﬁ1@:&&210ﬁ‘ff‘f‘f
Tavw formt - 104D M e

Dear Taxpavert

*ﬁﬁ'ﬁ\mkafwurﬁfﬁrwww@rpen35a¥}zatf#%‘d~une23;:1&0?1%[‘ .

.....

Vou sent a copy of an amended FRIERIIREL A 2 20RO B
schedule D information. H@ﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂ&ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁ. faddiomita qmg%@%ggg&ﬁﬁg@g@ha
&Am@mm@@w@ﬁgﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂgYuu took a $3,000.00 10ss on line 13 of the
original ﬁethbn’ghd we have not adjusted this amount with the CP2000
notice that wWas sent or with the amended peturn that was processed in

November of 2010,

; _'f.?ﬁ¥ﬁfd%a:’-5;-1,.‘:5-%ti‘.:iﬂi%t!ff-il-§!'?{ﬁsa’,ﬂ;éﬁ;@ﬁ{g;;1;9;!@%?&ﬁ%@}’@%ﬁmﬂﬁ@.ﬁi@ﬁiﬁﬁﬁiiﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁw
4ol J#makﬁ“io N

you may fax or mail additional information to Ogden, Utah. Please
respond within %0 days of the date of this letter if you have
additional 2007 information for us., You would need to send in a
complete signed copy of any corrected return for us to consider,

1f you have questions, you can call a representative between
7100 a.m., and 8100 p.m. MDT at 800-829-8310 for assistance. You may
also fax us at 877-477-9640,

Whenever you write to us, or wish us %o respond to vou by phone,
please give us your telephone number, including an area code, the
hours we can reach vou, a nerson to contact, and a copy of this
letter. You may want to keep this 1etter for your records.,

Your Home Telephona Number ( ) Hours

Your Work Telephona Number ¢ ) _ Hours

Thank you for yaur cooperation.
A copy of this letiier and any referenced enclosures have bheen
torwarded to your authorized representative(s).
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RAHAMIN & MIRI AVRAHM

RO BOX 35895
LOS ANGELES CA 90035-0895

Enclosure(s)t
Copy of this lettenr

Envelope

s 0484023141
Sep. 02, 2014 LTR 2626C 0

W- 200712 30 0
go0le288

Sincerely vours,

Maureen Green
Dperations Manager, AUR



‘nternal Revemae Service
‘United States Duparknent of the Treaswty
HMEWPHLS, TN 37?\01“14198

Tracking ID:t 100248283186
oonoa.nsneqs.mos?.:m:zns 1 AT 0,406 698 Data of Issual 04-17-2015

U\iln\'ﬂ1'*l'“!lr‘\hh*llh”“llﬂ1ll”“milu\'illhll!‘

RAHIMIM AVRARM
PO BOX 315895
L0S ANGELES, CA 50085

. i Iax_Pariod; Decemper, 2007 .
Information about the Request We Recoived
In thia letter, wa'l) raport the status of the request wWe received.

galga anclosad the wpanacript or ¢panscripis that you requested on April 17,

A tpanscript of accounk shows & summanry of your tax refurn and subsequent
actionn taken. Thase actions could include payments, amended raturns, and
corraclions We macla to the opiginal return due to math mistakes.

Information for curprent tax yeard is available immediately on our computer
systaems, Dalivary timo to you depends on how you submit your request and the
delivery methoid you snlect to recelve the information,

1¢ you have any quastions about information contained in_the tpranscripts or
other anclosed information, please call us at the IRS telephone number listed
in your local directory or at 1-800-829-0922.

sincerely Yours,

(CnFriesin \JoCoeti—

Patricin LaPosta, Diractor

Elactronic Products & Sves Support
Enclosures!

Account Tpanscriphk
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836

971
971
846
766
766
290

846
663
662

g2l
841
922

640
160

240

806
290

196
971
971

977

160

290

582

971

196

Tracking Mumber. 400248283186

Refund vou chose to apply to next
yvear's taxas

Notice issued

Notice issued

Refund issued

Tax relisf credit
Credit %o your account

Additional tax assessed
892564-999-05099=8

Refund issued

Estimatad 1ax payment

Removed estimatad tax payment
1040 20081%

Cradit tranaferred in from
1040 200512

551-87-5394

Refund cancellad
Review of unreported income
Advance payment of tax owed

Penalty for filing tax return
after the due date

lanesnus poenalty

62(CJJ (d); (E); (f)} (Q), or
curacy-Related Penalty
504=65407-0

W-2 or 1099 withholding

Additional tax assessed
20254=504-65407=0

Interest charged for late payment
Nolice issuech

Amanded tax return on claim
forwarded for processing

Amanded raturn filed
09¢77-670-00402-0

Penalty for filing tax return
after the due date

Additional %tax assessed
832564-708-05)20~0

Lion placed on assats due to
balance owed

Issued notlce of lien filing and
Einht to Collaction Due Process hear
ne

Interest chargad for late payment

OBJECTION AND DECLARATION
SUPPORTING DISQUALIFICATION
OF JUDGE PRO TEM ST. GEORGE

20084808

20101608

20101608

20101608

20101608

20104508

20104508

20104508

04-15-2008

12-01-2008
12-01-2008
12-01~-2008
12-08-2008
12-08=-2008
12-08-2008

12-08-2008
04-30-2008
04-30-2008

04-15-2008

12-01-2008

04-18-2010
11-05-2009
05-03-2010

05-03-2010

04-15-2008
05-03-2010

05-03-2010
05-03-201D
09-13-2010

09-13-2010

11-22-2010
11-22-2010
10-29-2010

10-28-2010

11-22-20110

§1,220.00

$0.,00
$0.,00
$8685.01

-$1,200.00
-$600,00
$0.,00

$1,800,00
.$21000|00
$2,000,00

-$1,114,99
-$885,01
50,00

-$2,106,00
$133.00

§955,00

-4561,00
$5)335|00

6511,37
$0.00
$0,00

$0.00

$2,097.00
$44,594.00
© 40,00

$0,00

$5,895,21



Tracking Number:t 10&3,8283186

276 Panalty far 1ata payment of tax 20104508 11-22-2010—/ $9%,38
971 Notice isnued 11-22-2010 $0.00
670 Payment 12-10-2010 ~$58,338,54
g26 Credit trunsferred out %o 12-10-2010
1040 200612 £1.,591.50
971 MNotica isuued 01-03-2011 60,00
583 Lien relenzed 12-31-2010 $0,00
971 o SRS el .ﬁ%@ﬁﬂ%@ﬁaﬁﬁﬁz $0,00
977 SnEn PR S $0.00
Gt i )
AN A R R AR A RS R0y O AL le ke

971 i%%%%%rggﬁ ;fﬁnts&nﬁfhackgﬁp; iﬁﬁﬁgﬁgnﬁﬁ%@ﬁ@kﬁ 50,00
071 AR TR pPL ARy L . §0,00

R iR ™ A

e ﬁq\! R s RSN A
977 bmEndEdERAun -..'J.f:ag oA 500

’*«@%}z@mﬁ&%ﬁ‘ﬁ%’?ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁm " ’ ‘
290 | Additional @ax.aSﬁassad 20143505‘09*15-2014 50,00

o 83254-63?"(1!:1.85-4
940 Appointed reprosentative 02-12~2015 50,00

Thia Product Contains Sensitive Taxpayar Data
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o 09 7818
Natan Avraham, In pro per : SEpP 03 AL
b 0. Box 35895 Sherri R. Carter, Exacutive Ufficep/Clerk
i 0 By Ellen Goldstain, Deput

Los Angeles, CA 90035

4 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
5 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, WEST DISTRICT 9 /oZéﬂ/% g
6
) Case No.: SD 027 039
7 )
)
8
) RESPONDENT'S PERJURY COMPLAINT
9 || MIRI AVRAHAM ) RE BROKER ALAN WACHMAN
Petitioner, )
10 )
vs. )
11
NATAN RAHAMIM AVRAHAM %
12 )
)
= Respondent. %
14 )
)
15 )
16
17 || Date: Respectfully submitted,

18

Natan Avraham, In pro per
Respondent

S(()JI;JF_?(‘TFON AND DECLARATION
o P()Ri ING DISQUALIFICATION
JUDGE PRO TEM ST. GEORGE
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!

NATAN AVRAHAM
1778 s Shenandoah  °
Los Angeles, CA 90035
(310) 488-6379

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA Ol
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, WEST DISTRICT

) Case No.: SD 027 039

A )
8 ) '

MIRI AVRAHAM )

Petitioner, ) DECLARATION OF NATAN AVRAHAM
o ) RE PERJURY COMPLAINT
Vs, )

10 ) N
| || NATAN RAHAMIM AVRAHAM ) S A /S

)

)

Respondent. %
)

)

I, NATAN AVRAHAM, declare:
1. 1am the Respondent in this action and in this proceeding, I offer this declaration in

lieu of personal testimony pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure §§2009 and 2015.5; California

Rules of Court Rule 5.118; Reifler v. Superior Court, 39 Cal, App. 3d 479,484-85 (1974); Inre
Marriage of Stevenot, 154 Cal. App. 3d 1051, 1059 n.3 (1984). I have personal knowledge of the

facts stated in this declaration, and if sworn as @ witness, I could and would competently testify

21 1 thereto, I submit this declaration to establish the petjury committed by Petitioner and her counsel

22
throughout these proceedings,

23

24
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Response to Testimony of Mr. Alan Wachman

made on February 10, 2015

Natan Avraham wishes to present a case of perjury against Mr. Alan Wachman, including
misleading the Court. Mr. Wachman has made contradictory statements in his Declaration and
testimony, and in doing so has mislead the Court and damaged the community and Natan

Avraham. Based upon these facts, a Perjury case is the only appropriate action.

On February 10, 2015 Real Estate Agent Alan Wachman testified in the divorce proceedings of
Natan Avraham and Miri Avraham. Mr, Wachman was inappropriately selected to offer the
Wooster Property for sale, and in his testimony misrepresented the facts regarding the property

to the Court.

The included evidence clearly shows that Mr. Wachman was not qualified to offer many of the
opinions he presented to the Court. Natan Avraham refuses to acknowledge Mr. Wachman as
the appropriate agent in this case, refuses to allow him to participate in the sale of this property,
and refuses to offer commission or compensation to Mr. Wachman. Based upon the included
evidence Natan Avraham requests that the Judgment and the Law regarding this case be
appropriately followed and Mr, Wachman dismissed as agent for this property. It is important to

note that all of Mr. Wachman’s testimony was given under oath.



Mr Berman: This is a declaration that you had signed. I just want you to look through it and
make sure that that’s your declaration, that’s true and accurate?

Mr. Berman: Is that your true and correct declaration?

Wachman: So far it is. I was just reading it word for word.

Mr. Berman: [s that your signature?

Wachman: Yes

Mr. Berman: What day did you sign it?

Wachman: [ signed it on the 13th of January, 2015.

Lk

(February 10, 2015 Page 16 Lines 3-21)

One of the misrepresentations Mr. Berman has insisted on is the that the Wooster Property must
be sold immediately, a fact that is clearly not true based upon the facts of this case. The buyer
which Mr. Wachman insists on is not the only buyer, in fact it will be later seen by Mr.
Wachman’s own words that there are many parties interested in buying the property. At this

point, however, Mr. Berman attempts to mention that the property must be sold immediately.

Mr. Berman: Mr. Wachman, is it your opinion that if the property is not sold immediately that
the current buyer--strike that. Has escrow been opened up with respect to this sale?

Mr. Wachman: An escrow has been opened.

it
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(February 10, 2015 Page 16 Lines 22-27)

Mr. Green first points out that the testimony given by Mr. Wachman “lacks foundation,” yet is

overruled by the court.

M. Green: Objection. Foundation.
The Court: Overruled.
Mr. Green: Who is the listing with?

The Court: You’ll get your chance to ask questions, counsel. Let Mr. Berman proceed.

(13

(February 10, 2015 Page 18 Lines 12-16)

After further objections to Mr, Wachrman’s ability to testify Mr. Green objects in order to make it

clear that Mr. Wachman is not an expert witness, and the Court agrees.

Mr. Green: Your honor, just for clarification, is this a percipient witness or do we need to qualify
him as an expert witness?
The Court: I think he’s testifying to--your--he’s not--he’s just testifying as to the events which

got us to this point, so I don’t think he needs to be an expert. He’s testifying to his knowledge.



Mr. Green: Then I'd ask him to exclude anything having to do with price. If he’s not an expett
witness, then he’s not qualified to talk about what the price should be.

The Court: He can testify to what the parties agree to in their negotiations and what he’s been
party to in these pro--in the escrow proceedings. So he can testify to all the events that he laid
forth in his declaration.

Mr. Green: As a percipient witness only.

The Court: Yes.

(February 10, 2015 Page 18 Lines 21-28-Page 19 Lines 1-10)

Mr. Wachman can’t help but admit that the property has received multiple offers, making it clear
that the urgency to sell the Wooster Property to the current buyer has been exaggerated by Mr.

Wachman and Mr. Berman.

Mr. Berman: How many offers have you received on this property?

Mr. Wachman: I got five or six offers on it. Lots of phone calls.

Mr. Berman: And in your opinion, what was the best offer received on the property?

Mr. Wachman: Well, the offers we opened up the building--

Mr. Green: Objection. Witness is not an expert. Cannot testify to the best offer as a percipient
witness.

Mr. Wachman: The offer that, in answer to your question--



The Court: Hold on. He can refer to the best and final, that’s what was listed in his declaration.

He can tell us about those.
(February 10, 2015 Page 20 Lines 3-17)

While examining Mr. Wachman Mr. Green makes it very clear that the property in this case has
been mismanaged, and that the value of the property has been damaged by this mismanagement.
This is one of the most important issues in the sale of this property, as the Petitioner was required
by the Judgment and the law to maintain the value of the property for the benefit of the
community. The rush by Petitioner and Petitioner’s Counsel to sell the property is damaging to
the community because the rental value of the property is below market value, and this has

affected the value of the property.

Mr. Green: To the best of your knowledge, what is the nature of the property? What is the
description of the property which is the subject of these proceedings?

Mr. Wachman: It’s a five-unit apartment building. A residential income property.

Mr. Green: To the best of your knowledge, has the rental income been maximized on this

property?

Mr. Wachman: No, it has not.

Mr. Green: Okay. If the rental--is the rental--monthly or annual rental roll a component in

computing the sale value of the property?

o 10N
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Mr. Wachman: Yes, has something to do with it, yes. One of the pieces of data we look at.
Mr. Green: What is your analysis of the cutrent state of rent of this property?

Mr, Wachman: Below market rent.

M. Green: Did that affect your listing price?

Mr, Wachman: To a certain extent,

(February 10, 2015 Page 24 Lines 1-19)

Even with the amount Petitioner and Petitioner’s Counsel have attempted to manipulate the
testimony and the evidence in this case, Mr, Wachman is forced to admit that the lack of
maintenance of the rental value of the Wooster Property by Petitioner has resulted in damage to

the community. The pressure to immediately sell the Wooster Property is inappropriate.

Under further examination by Mr. Green, Mr. Wachman admits that Natan Avraham did not

approve the sale of the property to the buyer at any point. This further underlines the fact that
Petitioner and Petitioner’s Counsel have acted to rush the sale of the Wooster Property against
the rules of the law and the Judgment, and this rush has impacted the value of the property in a

way that is damaging to the community and Natan Avraham.

Mr. Green: At any time did Mr. Avraham agree to you to sell the property for 1.575 to this

buyer?



Mr. Wachman: No, he did not. He said before he signed anything.
Mr. Green: Who is the titled owner of this property?
Mr. Wachman: Miri Avraham and Natan Avraham.

1Y

(February 10, 2015 Page 33 Lines 8-13)

Upon further examination of Mr. Wachman, Mr. Green makes it very clear to the Court that not
only has the property been mismanaged but that Mr. Wachman has misrepresented the facts of
this case to the Court. Mr, Green continues to ask Mr. Wachman about the rent increases made
on the property, and Mr. Wachman makes statements under oath to the Court that directly
contradict his earlier Declaration. This is a concrete example of the manipulation of the facts of
this case that has taken place over the course of these proceedings, and clearly shows that Mr.

Wachman was willing to mislead the Court and offer conflicting testimony.

Mr. Wachman: Yes. L.A. rent stabilization is three percent a year, and | don’t know to what
extent she had increased rents. [ mean, it would have been minimal. And it would have been a
minimal value more.

Mr. Green: So you’re contradicting your prior testimony that you have knowledge that the rents
were increased in the last four years. Which is my understanding the rents were not increased in

the last four years.
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(February 10, 2015 Page 31 Lines 2-10)

This presentation by Mr. Green clearly shows that the facts presented to the Court by Mr.
Wachman are a misrepresentation of even the earlier testimony given in Mr. Wachman’s
declaration, and that this is evidence that Petitioner and Petitioner’s Counsel have acted to

mislead the Court and to twist the proceedings.

Mtr. Green continues to question Mr. Wachman, revealing that the sale of the property would put
the children in this case at risk. The children currently occupy units in the Wooster Property as
their primary residence, and Mr. Wachman is forced to inform the Court that the sale of the
property would put these children on a month-to-month rental basis and endanger their living
situation. This is clearly not good for the community in this case, and Natan Avraham and
Avraham’s Counsel Mr. Green have repeatedly made it clear to the Court that the sale of the

Wooster Property in this manner would endanger the children in this case.

The Court: All right. Do you know if the property--if currently some of the units are occupied by
relatives of the Avraham’s?

Mr. Wachman: [ do know that, yes.

The Court: You do know that? And what will happen to them if the property changes owners?

Mr. Wachman: Well, they have a lease in place, so it would become a month-to-month. After

their lease, the term of their lease, they’d become month-to-month tenants.

S " 0 o
S lJ'



(February 10, 2015 Page 33 Lines 23-28-Page 34 Lines 1-4)

Under further examination it becomes clear from Mr. Wachman that there would be even more
damage done by the sale of the Wooster Property under the current arrangement, as the Capital
Gains consequences of the sale would be enormous. Natan Avraham and Natan Avraham’s
Counsel Mr. Green have repeatedly informed the Court that Capital Gains must be addressed in
order to appropriately resolve this case, yet Mr. Wachman is forced to make it clear that he has
not discussed these consequences with Petitioner or Petitioner’s Counsel. This admission clearly
shows the mismanagement of this case, and the harm that could be caused if this is allowed to

continue,

Mr. Green: If there was a short--are you aware of what the Capital Gains tax consequences
would be of the sale to this third party?

Mr. Wachman: No, I'm not.

Mr. Green: Are you aware--have you discussed with the Petitioner that she would have Capital
Gains consequences?

Mr. Wachman: No, I haven’t.

Mr. Green: Are you aware of what the original purchase price of this building was for the

Avrahams, considering you sold it to them?

Mr. Wachman: T forgot what it was, but, yes, I could give you a ballpark figure.
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Mr. Green: What was the figure?

Mr. Berman: Objection. Relevance.

The Court: Overruled, Counsel. You may answer.

Mr. Wachman: I believe it was $480,000.00.

Mr. Green: Four eighty. So we’re looking at approximately a 1.1 gain, correct?

113

(February 10, 2015 Page 39 Lines 4-23)

Mr. Wachman was willing to present false testimony to the Court, and did so in a way that
directly contradicted his earlier Declaration. These actions clearly show that Mr. Wachman was
capable of lying to the Court, and did so during these proceedings. This testimony is clearly

perjury, and should be seen as such under the law.
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Sale of 1442 Wooster Property
re: S¢

Natan Avraham |
1778 S. Shenandoah Street
Los Angeles, CA 90035

To Wﬁom it May Concern;
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Broker, .as is my right. The Parties in this case selected the current Broker within
these terms, and after this result have released him from service. Even before the
January 14,I20 15 hearing the Broker a8 officially released from the Parties’
service. Not only has this offer marked the end of this Broker’s employment by
the parties in this case, but the term of his original employment has expired as
well. 1am of the opinion that this is 8 violation of my Civil Rights,
Furthermore, according to the February 10, 2015 Order the hearing was
continued for the sole purpose of allowing me to obtain financing to purchase
‘Miti’s share of the Wooster propetty. I secured this financing even at the huge
expense that the damage Miri has done to my credit score has caused, and yet
Commissioner St. George once again went against his own Order and ignored
this fact during the March hearing,

Additionally, I take issue with the March 11, 2015 Order asserting that I am not
allowed to be invc;lved with the sale of the property.

There is currently an outstanding lien to the F T B AND IRS on the
Property, and I am (also may be) currently liable(to resolved) for this

. amount. To exclude me entirely from the sale would not allow my input on a

matter that could potentially cost me hundreds of thousands of dollars,
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1 believe my rights have been violated not only because these decisions may
affect me tremenclously without my input, but because the Court has
essentially allowed Miri to control the case without my approval. Ihave never
been shown the documents relating to the escrow on the Wooster Property, about

thig extremely important transaction.

the morning of March 10th, 2015, 1 contacted Eric Shewfelt at the Wilshire
(E)ncrow ICf-Jlrlnpany to remind him to fax me preliminary records on the Wooster
P:operty. During that conversation Bric informed me that the Buyer had walked
away, Having not been allowed to review the specific Agreement in this case, |
have faith thét the Buyer was within their rights to walk away from the
Agreement legally. Tf this is the case and the Buyer hag indeed stepped awa:,;l |
cdi inapplicable in

believe this renders the curtent negotiations regarding the property mnapp

terms of any parties involved in this proposed sale up until this point, »
| I am especially concerned with the Court being informed that the Buyer is stil

‘ o ould
P esent, as any agfﬂi:ment that the Buyer entered into to bU.}‘ the prop I"[y
reseit, ey w

) ‘ i p ase tlle

Il)J o, y g ‘ 3 l d|n '
pl’OpSl’ 3

i ion with this Broker is
This clarification is meant to make sure that my interaction with thi
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clear in terms of my relationship with the Broker. This is to inform the IBroker S
company that any damage resulting from further action on th\e part of his N
is not approved by me and would be the liability of the oompan-y |
Co‘ména;yﬁj greemenlt is qull, It is important to note that 1 have already released this
:iker from my employment as well as that the original term olf this B*j:k:;s )
ded in January of 2015, both meaning that to the best of my informatio
e .
(:?I ch 11, 2015 this Broker is no longer engaged with this sale. also because h
E:m ne:er sing Under these clrcumstances the Buyer stepping away marks the
na

' : ts.
end of any standing Agreemen

If the proposed Buyer of the property has walked away from the purchase there 1s
] f er any binding Escrow Agreement, Even if this sale was allowed to

i} 0'1 g; I \;ould {ike to state clearly and concisely that I am against the sale of

Co'ntlr:: erty in this manner at this price and would be officially against the sale

lhfl ihpe pioperty by this Broker and the dispersal of commission for this sale, The

Court has already placed Miri (Avraham)

[ must stress that the deal as it currently stands s dead as a result of the Buyer

walking away and the transaction and agreements must be started brand new if
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1 have presented the Court with a proposal to purchase the property, and absent of
this Broker’s claim that the Buyer proposed earlier is still interested and the
completion of a new Agreement with this Buyer, I am the only reasonable offer
that has been presented to the Court for the purchase of the property especially
considering that there is an outstanding lien of approximately $400,000.00 on the
property. This Brolcér’s testimony to the Court to the effect that this Buyer is
still invested in the purchase both delays my ability to purchase the property and

misrepresents the actual value of the property to the Court.

This is not the first case in which this Broker has acted in a misleading manner in
front of the Court. In the declaration given by Alan Wachman he states that the
rent on the Wooster Propetty was not raised to market as a result of Los Angeles
Rent Control on the property, whereas Miri (Avraham) states that the rent was not
raised because there are elderly persons living on the property. The contradiction
of testimony represents a misleading of the Court and the facts surrounding the
sale of this property before this matter.
[ have informed my attorney,
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that 1 was told by the Wilshire Escrow Company that the Buyer has stepped
away from the sale and of my feelings on the further handling of the purchase of
this property. I assert that the proposed Agreement for the sale of this property
with this now absent Buyer be confirmed as invalid and non-binding for myself
and that it be mdde clear that I intend to pay no commission or fees for this sale

as I do not approve.

G i
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I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

is true and correct. Executed this 1st day of September 2015 at Los Angeles, California. '

NATAN AVRAHAM

Respondent
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Natan Avraham, In pro per

S U0 2010

P.O. Box 35895

Sharri R. Carler, Fxecutive Gilicer/Glp

Los Angeles, CA 90035 By Hien Goleein, Bepiy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, WEST DISTRICT

) Case No.: SD 027 039
)
)
) RESPONDENT'S REQUEST FOR THE
MIRI AVRAHAM ) COURT TO VACANT AND/OR AMEND
Petitioner, ) 03/11/2015 AND 05/27/2015 COURT

) ORDERS PURSUANT TO CODE OF CIVIL
Vs, ) PROCEDURE §128(A)(3) AND (A) (8)

NATAN RAHAMIM AVRAHAM

Respondent.

g2 2o /¢~

e . T el N

Date: Respectfully submitted,

R

= e
Natan Avraham, In pro per
Respondent
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1. T am the Respondent in this action and in this proceeding. I offer this declaration in

lieu of personal testimony pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure §§2009 and 2015.5; California

Rules of Court Rule 5.118; Reifler v. Superior Court, 39 Cal. App. 3d 479,484-85 (1974); In re

Marriage of Stevenot, 154 Cal. App. 3d 1051, 1059 n.3 (1984). I have personal knowledge of the
facts stated in this declaration, and if sworn as a witness, I could and would competently testify
thereto. I submit this declaration to establish the perjury committed by Petitioner and her counsel

throughout these proceedings.
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Natan Avraham
CASE # SD 027 039
September 2, 2015

~ Respondent requests that the Court Vacate and/or Amend the 3/11/2015 Court Order and

l
5/27/2015 Court Order. These Orders have the potential to cause distress and damage to
Respondent and Petitioner, and were made on the basis of incorrect, misleading, and detrimental

information. The Orders regarding the sale of the Wooster Property have the potential to cause

damage to Petitioner, Respondent, and the community assets and should be vacated.

The Orders made on 3/11/2015 and 5/27/2015 were made on the basis of misleading testimony
received by the Court and as such should be vacated in order to prevent further harm to the case.
Regarding the testimony the Court received regarding the potential Buyer on the Wooster
Property and upon which these Orders were based, Respondent has a good faith belief and
evidence that on March 10, 2015 the prospective Buyer walked away from the purchase of this
property. Respondent can testify to having personally received this information, and this can be
used to directly contradict the testimony by Petitioner and Petitioner’s Counsel stressing the
urgency of the sale of the Wooster Property. Furthermore, this is evidence that the Court was
misled to believe that the purchase of the Wooster Property was ongoing when in fact the
negotiations had expired. The Court then made the relevant Orders based upon the incorrect

information presented.
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Furthermore, the Court has seen evidence that the Agent currently representing the Wooster
Property, Alan Wachman, has presented inaccurate information to the Court during proceedings.
Respondent has reason to believe that Mr. Wachman is not appropriately representing the
interests of the community in this case and that Mr. Wachman should be dismissed from this
role. This information has been used to directly represent the condition of the Wooster Property

and has affected the Court’s decisions regarding these Orders and the Wooster Property.
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Attn: Errol re: Sale of 1442 Wooster Propetty

Natan Avraham
1778 S. Shenandoah Street
Los Angeles, CA 90035

To Whom it May Concern;

L am writing this letter in regard to the proposed sale of the Wooster Property owned by myself
and Miri (Avraham). Ihave recently been informed that the buyer proposed for the property has

stepped away from the purchase, and I want to clarify this matter,

On the morning of Maich 1@th, 2015, I contacted Eric Shewfelt at the Wi ].éhire Escrow Company

to remind him to fax me preliminary records on the Wooster Propetty. During that conversation

Eric informed me that the Buyer had walked away, Having not been allowed to review the

specific Agreement in this case, 1 have faith that the Buyer was within their rights to walk away

from the Agreement legally. Ifthis is the case and the Buyer has indeed stepped away, I believe
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this renders the current negotiations regarding the property inapplicable in terms of any parties

involved in this proposed sale up until this point.

I am especially concerned with the Court being informed that the Buyer is still present, as any
agreement that the Buyer entered into to buy the property would no longer be binding, Even if
the Buyer returned with an interest to purchase the property, any Agreement would have to be
newly formed in order to be binding. This clarification is meant to make sure that my interaction
with this Broker is clear in terms of my relationship with the Broker. This is to inform the
Broker’s company that any damage resulting from further action on the part of his company is
not approved by me and would be the liability of the company as the original Agreement is null.
It is important to note that I have already released this Broker from my employment as well as
that the original term of this Broker ended in January of 2015, both meaning that to the best of
my information as of March 11, 2015 this Broker is no longer engaged with this sale, Under

these circumstances the Buyer stepping away marks the end of any standing Agreements,

If the proposed Buyer of the property has walked away from the purchase there is no longer any
binding Escrow Agreement. Even if this sale was allowed to continue I would like to state
clearly and concisely that I am against the sale of this property in this manner at this price and
would be officially against the sale of the property by this Broker and the dispersal of
commission for this sale. The Court has already placed Miri (Avraham) as sole controller of this
sale, and thus even though it is not my intention to be directly involved in this sale of the

property I must stress that the deal as it currently stands is dead as a result of the Buyer walking
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away and the transaction and agreements must be started brand new by Miri (Avraham) if the

property is to be sold to this or another Buyer presented.

I have presented the Court with a proposal to purchase the property, and absent of this Broker’s
claim that the Buyer proposed earlier is still interested and the completion of a new Agreement
with this Buyer, I am the only reasonable offer that has been presented to the Court for the
purchase of the property especially considering that there is an outstanding lien of approximately
$400,000.00 on the property. This Broker’s testimony to the Court to the effect that this Buyer

is still invested in the purchase both delays my ability to purchase the property and misrepresents

the actual value of the property to the Court.

This is not the first case in which this Broker has acted in a misleading manner in front of the
Court. In the declaration given by Alan Wachman he states that the rent on the Wooster Property
was not raised to market as a result of Los Angeles Rent Control on the property, whereas Miri
(Avraham) states that the rent was not raised because there are elderly persons living on the

property. The contradiction of testimony represents a misleading of the Court and the facts

surrounding the sale of this property before this matter.

[ have informed my attorney, Mr. Green, that I was told by the Wilshire Bscrow Company that

the Buyer has stepped away from the sale and of my feelings on the further handling of the

purchase of this property. I assert that the proposed Agreement for the sale of this property with
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